
Sunday, May 07, 2017Hero 5K Run
First Baptist Church of Wylie , Wylie, TX

www.FBCWylie.org

81F Clear 37%H 9mphSSE
5K Off :1:20 pm

                             Runners --- Average Time of32 MALE
MALE5K [BIB #]  Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 55.8%31:33

Half

1 [247] Preston Kimmel 1  18:06.89OVERALL 1 (16) 5:49.8Wylie 75.6%

1 [229] Brendan Olsen 2  20:12.65RUN-UP 2 () 6:30.3

1 [262] Kaleb Purkins 3  21:36.47M01-99 3 (19) 6:57.3Nevada 61.0%

2 [205] Matt Fosler 4  21:54.91 4 () 7:03.2

3 [233] Sean Phillips 7  23:50.06 5 () 7:40.3

4 [277] Mason Pickering 8  24:35.52 6 (12) 7:54.9Wylie 60.5%
5 [221] Jayden McAlister 9  25:13.82 7 () 8:07.3

6 [257] Pearce Kiper 10  25:35.72 8 (8) 8:14.3Lucas 66.5%
7 [256] Brayen Shackleford 11  25:37.82 9 (10) 8:15.0Nevada 61.6%
8 [185] Nathan Aleksa 12  25:40.52 10 () 8:15.8

9 [253] Chris Amy 13  25:54.44 11 (45) 8:20.3Wylie 54.7%

10 [203] Jake Dotson 15  26:20.11 12 () 8:28.6

11 [261] Brayden Powell 18  26:55.16 13 (13) 8:39.9Wylie 53.9%

12 [276] Brigham Miller 19  26:55.59 14 (12) 8:40.0Wylie 55.2%

13 [260] Mike Archibald 20  28:15.72 15 (53) 9:05.8Wylie 53.5%

14 [219] Travis Matthews 27  30:06.09 16 () 9:41.3

15 [270] Michael Carroll 28  30:13.41 17 (47) 9:43.7Rowlett 47.6%

16 [255] Lonny Hutto 29  30:22.00 18 (34) 9:46.4Wylie 43.2%

17 [216] Jayci James 30  30:55.83 19 () 9:57.3

18 [215] Ed James 31  30:56.00 20 () 9:57.4

19 [201] William Deckert 32  31:10.03 21 () 10:01.9

20 [242] Vince Venditto 41  33:50.32 22 () 10:53.5

21 [192] Mike Brooks 50  36:01.20 23 () 11:35.6

22 [249] Jaycob Mcalister 51  36:32.89 24 () 11:45.8

23 [188] Brad Bates 56  39:52.95 26 () 12:50.2

24 [189] Tyler Bates 55  39:53.68 25 () 12:50.5

25 [195] Alex Curry 58  43:24.60 27 () 13:58.3

26 [186] Steve Aleksa 60  43:59.83 28 () 14:09.7

27 [210] Christopher Hataway 63  44:46.46 29 () 14:24.7

28 [235] Josh Saenz 66  46:13.77 30 () 14:52.8

29 [237] Sawyer Saenz 68  46:14.07 31 () 14:52.9

30 [266] Luke Ravetta 71  48:14.30 32 (7) 15:31.6Rockwall 36.9%

Hero 5K Run 2017 - May 7, 2017



                             Runners --- Average Time of46 FEMALE
FEMALE5K [BIB #]  Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 38.0%39:01

Half

1 [231] Ella Phillips 5  22:05.74OVERALL 1 () 7:06.7

1 [218] Emily Kelley 6  23:36.78RUN-UP 2 () 7:36.0

1 [230] Emily Pendley 14  26:03.07F01-99 3 () 8:23.1

2 [187] Jackie Babb 16  26:44.72 4 () 8:36.5

3 [208] Peyton Haller 17  26:46.51 5 () 8:37.1

4 [198] Addison Deckert 21  29:44.41 6 () 9:34.3

5 [268] Sophie Betters 23  29:48.77 8 (11) 9:35.8Wylie 55.8%

6 [252] Lauren Amy 22  29:48.91 7 (13) 9:35.8Wylie 53.6%

7 [202] Sierra Deckert-Martin 25  29:50.91 10 () 9:36.4

8 [200] Mackayla Deckert 24  29:51.17 9 () 9:36.5

9 [267] Alyssa Betters 26  29:53.39 11 (12) 9:37.2Wylie 54.5%

10 [197] Cindy Deckert(Ramos) 33  31:35.85 12 () 10:10.2

11 [181] Kirsten Adams 34  31:36.53 13 () 10:10.4

12 [212] Stacy Hodge 36  31:37.52 15 () 10:10.8

13 [191] Stephania Blank 35  31:39.37 14 () 10:11.4

14 [217] Stephanie James 37  32:52.68 16 () 10:34.9

15 [238] Shanda Thomas 38  33:16.74 17 () 10:42.7

16 [241] Reagan Venditto 42  33:51.67 20 () 10:53.9

17 [207] Temi George 39  33:56.97 18 () 10:55.6

18 [194] Madison Chavez 40  33:57.06 19 () 10:55.7

19 [220] Ainsley McAlister 43  34:23.51 21 () 11:04.2

20 [243] Constance Walker 44  35:06.84 22 () 11:18.1

21 [232] Reese Phillips 45  35:24.55 23 () 11:23.8

22 [193] Kate Bryan 49  35:29.46 27 () 11:25.4

23 [254] Katie Hathaway 46  35:30.26 24 (37) 11:25.7Murphy 42.5%

24 [244] Heather Wright 47  35:42.02 25 () 11:29.5

25 [226] Kellye Morton 48  35:42.82 26 () 11:29.7

26 [239] Erin Venditto 53  37:56.57 29 () 12:12.8

27 [240] Lauren Venditto 52  38:06.82 28 () 12:16.1

28 [228] Cori Nicklas 54  38:10.65 30 () 12:17.3

29 [274] Jennifer Jones 57  42:48.02 31 (37) 13:46.6Wylie 35.2%

30 [196] Joanna Curry 59  43:30.32 32 () 14:00.2

31 [183] Debbie Aleksa 61  44:20.61 33 () 14:16.4

32 [184] Natalie Aleksa 62  44:21.94 34 () 14:16.8

33 [211] Sarah Hataway 64  44:46.66 35 () 14:24.8

34 [234] Hope Saenz 65  46:11.51 36 () 14:52.1

35 [236] Mila Saenz 67  46:14.27 37 () 14:53.0

36 [264] Donna Watson 69  46:35.75 38 (49) 14:59.9Plano 35.9%

37 [265] Amanda Ravetta 70  48:13.68 39 (40) 15:31.4Rockwall 31.8%

38 [182] Suzie Adams 73  51:36.88 41 () 16:36.8

39 [223] Kathy McAlister 72  51:37.83 40 () 16:37.1

40 [251] Cheryl Young 74  56:24.94 42 (37) 18:09.5Sachse 26.7%

41 [190] Lisa Becker 751:06:30.03 43 () 21:24.3

42 [222] Jennifer McAlister 761:06:32.30 44 () 21:25.0

43 [278] Madison Rhodes 771:07:13.98 45 (23) 21:38.4Dallas 22.0%

44 [279] Layla Ali 781:07:16.60 46 (24) 21:39.3Dallas 22.0%
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 247  Preston Kimmel (M16) M01-99 OA     18:06.89 5:49.8 18.10   18:06.89--- 75.6%

22 229  Brendan Olsen (M) M01-99 RU     20:12.65 6:30.3 20.20   20:12.69---

33 262  Kaleb Purkins (M19) M01-99 1st     21:36.47 6:57.3 21.60   21:55.4419.0 61.0%

44 205  Matt Fosler (M) M01-99 2nd     21:54.91 7:03.2 21.90   21:57.032.1

15 231  Ella Phillips (F) F01-99 OA     22:05.74 7:06.7 22.08   22:05.74---

26 218  Emily Kelley (F) F01-99 RU     23:36.78 7:36.0 23.60   23:36.78---

57 233  Sean Phillips (M) M01-99 3rd     23:50.06 7:40.3 23.83   23:50.10---

68 277  Mason Pickering (M12) M01-99 4th     24:35.52 7:54.9 24.58   24:35.55--- 60.5%

79 221  Jayden McAlister (M) M01-99 5th     25:13.82 8:07.3 25.22   25:13.82---

810 257  Pearce Kiper (M8) M01-99 6th     25:35.72 8:14.3 25.58   25:35.72--- 66.5%

911 256  Brayen Shackleford (M10) M01-99 7th     25:37.82 8:15.0 25.62   25:37.900.1 61.6%

1012 185  Nathan Aleksa (M) M01-99 8th     25:40.52 8:15.8 25.67   25:45.945.4

1113 253  Chris Amy (M45) M01-99 9th     25:54.44 8:20.3 25.90   25:56.832.4 54.7%

314 230  Emily Pendley (F) F01-99 1st     26:03.07 8:23.1 26.05   26:03.960.9

1215 203  Jake Dotson (M) M01-99 10th     26:20.11 8:28.6 26.33   26:23.263.2

416 187  Jackie Babb (F) F01-99 2nd     26:44.72 8:36.5 26.73   26:50.175.5

517 208  Peyton Haller (F) F01-99 3rd     26:46.51 8:37.1 26.77   26:51.164.6

1318 261  Brayden Powell (M13) M01-99 11th     26:55.16 8:39.9 26.92   26:55.600.4 53.9%

1419 276  Brigham Miller (M12) M01-99 12th     26:55.59 8:40.0 26.92   26:55.740.2 55.2%

1520 260  Mike Archibald (M53) M01-99 13th     28:15.72 9:05.8 28.25   28:21.235.5 53.5%

621 198  Addison Deckert (F) F01-99 4th     29:44.41 9:34.3 29.73   29:45.661.3

722 252  Lauren Amy (F13) F01-99 6th     29:48.91 9:35.8 29.80   29:49.730.8 53.6%

823 268  Sophie Betters (F11) F01-99 5th     29:48.77 9:35.8 29.80   29:50.732.0 55.8%

924 200  Mackayla Deckert (F) F01-99 8th     29:51.17 9:36.5 29.85   29:51.590.4

1025 202  Sierra Deckert-Martin (F) F01-99 7th     29:50.91 9:36.4 29.83   29:51.820.9

1126 267  Alyssa Betters (F12) F01-99 9th     29:53.39 9:37.2 29.88   29:55.342.0 54.5%

1627 219  Travis Matthews (M) M01-99 14th     30:06.09 9:41.3 30.10   30:07.051.0

1728 270  Michael Carroll (M47) M01-99 15th     30:13.41 9:43.7 30.22   30:13.40--- 47.6%

1829 255  Lonny Hutto (M34) M01-99 16th     30:22.00 9:46.4 30.37   30:24.192.2 43.2%

1930 216  Jayci James (M) M01-99 17th     30:55.83 9:57.3 30.92   30:55.83---

2031 215  Ed James (M) M01-99 18th     30:56.00 9:57.4 30.93   30:56.00---

2132 201  William Deckert (M) M01-99 19th     31:10.03 10:01.9 31.17   31:17.937.9

1233 197  Cindy Deckert(Ramos) (F) F01-99 10th     31:35.85 10:10.2 31.58   31:36.670.8

1334 181  Kirsten Adams (F) F01-99 11th     31:36.53 10:10.4 31.60   31:37.931.4

1435 191  Stephania Blank (F) F01-99 13th     31:39.37 10:11.4 31.65   31:44.575.2

1536 212  Stacy Hodge (F) F01-99 12th     31:37.52 10:10.8 31.62   32:12.3134.8

1637 217  Stephanie James (F) F01-99 14th     32:52.68 10:34.9 32.87   33:06.3713.7

1738 238  Shanda Thomas (F) F01-99 15th     33:16.74 10:42.7 33.27   33:25.789.0

1839 207  Temi George (F) F01-99 17th     33:56.97 10:55.6 33.93   34:03.176.2

1940 194  Madison Chavez (F) F01-99 18th     33:57.06 10:55.7 33.95   34:03.356.3

2241 242  Vince Venditto (M) M01-99 20th     33:50.32 10:53.5 33.83   34:04.3714.1

2042 241  Reagan Venditto (F) F01-99 16th     33:51.67 10:53.9 33.85   34:04.7813.1

2143 220  Ainsley McAlister (F) F01-99 19th     34:23.51 11:04.2 34.38   34:35.3711.9

2244 243  Constance Walker (F) F01-99 20th     35:06.84 11:18.1 35.10   35:07.040.2

2345 232  Reese Phillips (F) F01-99 21th     35:24.55 11:23.8 35.40   35:24.840.3

2446 254  Katie Hathaway (F37) F01-99 23th     35:30.26 11:25.7 35.50   35:35.295.0 42.5%

2547 244  Heather Wright (F) F01-99 24th     35:42.02 11:29.5 35.70   35:42.02---
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Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

2648 226  Kellye Morton (F) F01-99 25th     35:42.82 11:29.7 35.70   35:42.82---

2749 193  Kate Bryan (F) F01-99 22th     35:29.46 11:25.4 35.48   35:42.9613.5

2350 192  Mike Brooks (M) M01-99 21th     36:01.20 11:35.6 36.02   36:04.112.9

2451 249  Jaycob Mcalister (M) M01-99 22th     36:32.89 11:45.8 36.53   36:32.89---

2852 240  Lauren Venditto (F) F01-99 27th     38:06.82 12:16.1 38.10   38:06.82---

2953 239  Erin Venditto (F) F01-99 26th     37:56.57 12:12.8 37.93   38:10.2713.7

3054 228  Cori Nicklas (F) F01-99 28th     38:10.65 12:17.3 38.17   38:10.65---

2555 189  Tyler Bates (M) M01-99 24th     39:53.68 12:50.5 39.88   40:12.5918.9

2656 188  Brad Bates (M) M01-99 23th     39:52.95 12:50.2 39.87   40:12.9920.0

3157 274  Jennifer Jones (F37) F01-99 29th     42:48.02 13:46.6 42.80   43:02.7014.7 35.2%

2758 195  Alex Curry (M) M01-99 25th     43:24.60 13:58.3 43.40   43:27.242.6

3259 196  Joanna Curry (F) F01-99 30th     43:30.32 14:00.2 43.50   43:34.304.0

2860 186  Steve Aleksa (M) M01-99 26th     43:59.83 14:09.7 43.98   44:10.4610.6

3361 183  Debbie Aleksa (F) F01-99 31th     44:20.61 14:16.4 44.33   44:28.878.3

3462 184  Natalie Aleksa (F) F01-99 32th     44:21.94 14:16.8 44.35   44:30.328.4

2963 210  Christopher Hataway (M) M01-99 27th     44:46.46 14:24.7 44.77   45:03.3416.9

3564 211  Sarah Hataway (F) F01-99 33th     44:46.66 14:24.8 44.77   45:04.2517.6

3665 234  Hope Saenz (F) F01-99 34th     46:11.51 14:52.1 46.18   46:29.6218.1

3066 235  Josh Saenz (M) M01-99 28th     46:13.77 14:52.8 46.22   46:31.2617.5

3767 236  Mila Saenz (F) F01-99 35th     46:14.27 14:53.0 46.23   46:31.3317.1

3168 237  Sawyer Saenz (M) M01-99 29th     46:14.07 14:52.9 46.23   46:31.5817.5

3869 264  Donna Watson (F49) F01-99 36th     46:35.75 14:59.9 46.58   46:52.0916.3 35.9%

3970 265  Amanda Ravetta (F40) F01-99 37th     48:13.68 15:31.4 48.22   48:29.6316.0 31.8%

3271 266  Luke Ravetta (M7) M01-99 30th     48:14.30 15:31.6 48.23   48:29.7815.5 36.9%

4072 223  Kathy McAlister (F) F01-99 39th     51:37.83 16:37.1 51.62   51:48.5810.8

4173 182  Suzie Adams (F) F01-99 38th     51:36.88 16:36.8 51.60   51:49.4912.6

4274 251  Cheryl Young (F37) F01-99 40th     56:24.94 18:09.5 56.40   56:37.8812.9 26.7%

4375 190  Lisa Becker (F) F01-99 41th 1:06:30.03 21:24.3 66.501:06:41.3311.3

4476 222  Jennifer McAlister (F) F01-99 42th 1:06:32.30 21:25.0 66.531:06:42.2510.0

4577 278  Madison Rhodes (F23) F01-99 43th 1:07:13.98 21:38.4 67.221:07:29.8315.8 22.0%

4678 279  Layla Ali (F24) F01-99 44th 1:07:16.60 21:39.3 67.271:07:32.8916.3 22.0%

Average Finish Time: 35:56 Average Age Grade: 47.73%
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